TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/09/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Radio Stations Inc.		12/09/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBS Radio Inc. of Chesapeake	
Street Address:	1515 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2353711	WQSR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)975-0111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-975-3316

Email: kaz.tanakh@cbs.com

Correspondent Name: CBS

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 2: c/o Kaz Tanakh (Corp. Legal)
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CC STA SWAP WQSR ASSIGN1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Borden
Signature:	/rb/
	TRADEMARK

900129654 REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0839

Date:	03/18/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=WQSR assign nunc pro tunc#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CBS Radio Stations Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, New York, 10036, is the owner of federal trademark registration No. 2,353,711 for the mark WQSR ("Mark") on and in connection with "radio broadcasting services", assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, CBS Radio Inc. of Chesapeake ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, **as at December 9, 2008**, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 3rd day of March, 2009.

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

Name: Rebecca Borden

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

656469v1 1 03/03/2009

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0841